

05.12. 2022
item No.1
n.b.
ct. no. 551

CRR 781 of 2018
With
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2018
(Old No. CRAN 3351 of 2018)

Niranjan Chakladar
Vs.
State of West Bengal

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. It is ordered earlier that if the petitioner did not turn up, the necessary order shall be passed.

Considering the conduct of the petitioner it appears that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with this matter.

Accordingly, the instant criminal revisional application is dismissed for default.

Any order of stay passed by this Court during pendency of the this revisional application is also vacated.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)